LDP Series
Breakdown Voltage: 12.4 to 72 V
Peak Pulse Power: 6000 W
●
●
●
●
●

0.340
0.360 [9.14
8.64]
1.000 [25.40]
1.000 [25.40]
0.048
0.052 [1.32
1.22]
0.360
0.340 [9.14
8.64]
Axial Lead Transient Voltage Suppressors
Revision:20240608-P1 mail:lge@lgesemi.com
Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA)
LDP10A LDP10CA 11.80 13.0 5 10 10 350.0 17.0
LDP11A LDP11CA 12.20 13.5 5 10 11 327.0 18.2
LDP12A LDP12CA 13.30 14.7 5 10 12 300.0 19.9
LDP13A LDP13CA 14.40 15.9 5 10 13 277.0 21.5
LDP14A LDP14CA 15.60 17.2 5 10 14 257.0 23.2
LDP15A LDP15CA 16.70 18.5 5 10 15 245.0 24.4
LDP16A LDP16CA 17.80 19.7 5 10 16 229.0 26.0
LDP17A LDP17CA 18.90 20.9 5 10 17 216.0 27.6
LDP18A LDP18CA 20.00 22.1 5 10 18 204.0 29.2
LDP20A LDP20CA 22.20 24.5 5 10 20 184.0 32.4
LDP22A LDP22CA 24.40 26.9 5 10 22 168.0 35.5
LDP26A LDP26CA 28.90 31.9 5 10 26 142.0 42.1
LDP28A LDP28CA 31.10 34.4 5 10 28 131.0 45.4
LDP30A LDP30CA 33.30 36.8 5 10 30 123.0 48.4
LDP33A LDP33CA 36.70 40.6 5 10 33 112.0 53.3
LDP36A LDP36CA 40.00 44.2 5 10 36 103.0 58.1
LDP40A LDP40CA 44.40 49.1 5 10 40 92.50 64.5
LDP43A LDP43CA 49.00 54.2 5 10 43 86.00 69.4
LDP48A LDP48CA 53.30 58.9 5 10 48 77.00 77.4
LDP54A LDP54CA 60.00 66.3 5 10 54 68.50 87.1
LDP58A LDP58CA 64.40 71.2 5 10 58 64.00 93.6
LDP60A LDP60CA 68.40 75.6 5 10 60 61.50 96.8
Note:
3. Surge current waveform is defined at 10/1000uS waveform
Electrical Characteristics(TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Part Number